TOWN OF RAMAPO 237 ROUTE 59 SUFFERN, NEW YORK 10901 (845) 357-5100

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF THE TENTATIVE ASSESSMENT ROLL [PURSUANT TO SECTION 506 and 526(1) OF THE RPTL]

HEARING OF COMPLAINTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Assessor of the Town of Ramapo, County of Rockland, has completed the Tentative Assessment Roll for the current year: 2023, and that a copy thereof is available at the Town Hall and on the Town's website at http://www.ramapo.org/ where it may be seen and examined by any interested person until the

FOURTH TUESDAY OF MAY; MAY 23, 2023, and that on such day between the hours of **4:00 and 8:00 p.m.**, the Board of Assessment Review for the Town of Ramapo will meet at Ramapo Town Hall in the said Town to hear and examine all verified written complaints in relation to such assessments, and the application of any person believing himself aggrieved thereby. The Equalization Rate is 10.3%, the Residential Assessment Ratio is 7.82%, and the Level of Assessment is 8.51%.

RP-524 complaint forms with all supporting documentation must be filed at the Assessor's Office on or before 8:00 p.m. on May 23, 2023. RP-524 complaint forms can be sent via mail, but must be received by the Assessor's Office on or before May 23, 2023. The RP-524 complaint form may be found on the Town of Ramapo's website at http://www.ramapo.org/ or picked up at Town Hall.

NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN that the Assessor will be available with such roll on:

May 5 th (Friday)	between the hours of
	9:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m.

May 16th (Tuesday) between the hours of

1:00 p.m. and 5:00 p.m.

May 17th (Wednesday) between the hours of

4:00 p.m. and 8:00 p.m.

May 20th (Saturday) between the hours of

9:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m.

May 23rd (Tuesday) GRIEVANCE DAY

Please call (845) 357-5100 ext. 260 if you would like to schedule an appointment with the Town Assessor pertaining to the Tentative Assessment Roll. Accommodations can be made for appointments to be in person or by telephone or other electronic means.

A publication containing procedures for contesting an assessment is available at the Assessor's Office.

DATED THIS Scott J. Shedler MAY 1, 2023 Assessor

Town of Ramapo